the ground that it is not within the powers of the relevant section of the Act or on the ground that any requirement of that section or of sections 84A, 84B and 84C of the Act or any regulation made under the said section 84C has not been complied with in relation to the Order may within 6 weeks after 29th January 1973 make application for the purpose to the High Court.

W. E. Lane, Clerk of the County Council.

County Offices, Lincoln.

9th February 1973.

(544)

LINCOLN—PARTS OF LINDSEY COUNTY COUNCIL

The County Council of Lincoln—Parts of Lindsey (Scawby) (Traffic Regulation) Order, 1973

Notice is hereby given that on 29th January 1973, the County Council of Lincoln, Parts of Lindsey made an Order under section 1 of the Road Traffic Regulation Act, 1967, as amended by Part IX of the Transport Act, 1968, the effect of which is to prohibit waiting in the four laybys on the approaches to the half barrier level crossing on the A.15 near Hibaldstow, except for large or slow vehicles which are required to telephone the signalman before and after crossing the railway.

or slow vencies which are required to telephone the signalman before and after crossing the railway.

A copy of the Order and the map showing the roads to which the Order relates may be inspected at County Offices, Newland, Lincoln, and the offices of the Glanford Brigg Rural District Council, Rural Council Offices, Bigby

Street, Brigg, during normal office hours.

Any person who desires to question the validity of the Order or of any provisions contained in the Order on the ground that it is not within the powers of the relevant section of the Act or on the ground that any requirement of that section or of sections 84A, 84B and 84C of the Act or any regulation made under the said section 84C had not been complied with in relation to the Order, may within 6 weeks after 29th January 1973, make application for the purpose to the High Court.

W. E. Lane, Clerk of the County Council.

County Offices, Lincoln.

9th February 1973.

(548)

LINCOLN—PARTS OF LINDSEY COUNTY COUNCIL

The County Council of Lincoln—Parts of Lindsey (Gainsborough Urban District) (Traffic Regulation) (No. 1) Order, 1973.

Notice is hereby given that on 29th January 1973 the County Council of Lincoln, Parts of Lindsey made an Order under section 1 of the Road Traffic Regulation Act, 1967, as amended by Part IX of the Transport Act, 1968, 1967, as amended by Part IX of the Transport Act, 1968, the effect of which is to restrict the waiting of vehicles during periods of the day in parts of Beckett Avenue, Bridge Road, Bridge Street, Cobden Street, Gladstone Street, Hickman Street, Lord. Street, Tooley Street, Wembley Street, Willoughby Street and Silver Street, to prohibit the waiting of vehicles in Caskgate Street and Ropery Road between 0800 and 1600 hours except on Sunday, and to provide for one-way working of traffic in Beckett Avenue, Silver Street.

A conv. of the Order and a plan showing the roads to

A copy of the Order and a plan showing the roads to which the Order relates may be inspected free of charge at County Offices, Newland, Lincoln, and the offices of the Gainsborough Urban District Concil, Guildhall, Gains-

borough, during normal office hours.

Any person who desires to question the validity of the Order or of any provisions contained in the Order on the ground that it is not within the powers of the relevant section of the Act or on the ground that any requirement of that section or of sections 84A, 84B and 84C of the Act or any regulation made under the said section 84C has not been complied with in relation to the Order may within 6 weeks after 29th January 1973, make application for this purpose to the High Court.

W. E. Lane, Clerk of the County Council.

County Offices, Lincoln.

9th February 1973.

(550)

LINCOLN—PARTS OF LINDSEY COUNTY COUNCIL

The County Council of Lincoln Parts of Lindsey (Caistor
—Great Limber) (Weight Restriction) Order, 1973

Notice is hereby given that on 29th January 1973, the County Council of Lincoln, Parts of Lindsey made an Order under section 1 of the Road Traffic Regulation Act Order under section 1 of the Road Traffic Regulation Act 1967, as amended by Part IX of the Transport Act 1968, the effect of which is to prohibit vehicles, the unladen weight of which exceeds 3 tons, from proceeding in the length of C.137 from its junction with B.1361 in a northerly direction to its junction with C.140 and C.140 from its junction with C.137 in a generally northerly direction to its junction with A.18.

A copy of the Order and a plan showing the roads to which the Order relates may be inspected free of charge at County Offices, Newland, Lincoln, and the offices of Caistor Rural District Council, Caistor, Lincs., during

normal office hours.

normal office hours.

Any person who desires to question the validity of the Order or of any provisions contained in the Order on the ground that it is not within the powers of the relevant section of the Act or on the ground that any requirement of that section or of sections 84A, 84B and 84C of the Act or any regulation made under the said section 84C has not been complied with in relation to the Order may within 6 weeks after 29th January 1973, make application for the purpose to the High Court.

W. E. Lane, Clerk of the County Council.

County Offices, Lincoln.

9th February 1973.

(545)

LINCOLN—PARTS OF LINDSEY COUNTY COUNCIL

The County Council of Lincoln Parts of Lindsey (Immingham) (Traffic Regulation) Order 1973

(Immingham) (Traffic Regulation) Order 1973

Notice is hereby given that on 29th January 1973 the County Council of Lincoln, Parts of Lindsey made an Order under section 1 of the Road Traffic Regulation Act 1967, as amended by Part IX of the Transport Act 1968, the effects of which is to prohibit the waiting of vehicles during periods of the day in parts of Humberville Road, Waterworks Street, Battery Street and Worsley Road.

A copy of the Order and a plan showing the roads to which the Order relates may be inspected free of charge at County Offices, Newland, Lincoln and the offices of Grimsby Rural District Council, Immingham, during normal office hours.

office hours.

Any person who desires to question the validity of the Order or of any provisions contained in the Order on the ground that it is not within the powers of the relevant section of the Act or on the ground that any requirement of that section or of sections 84A, 84B and 84C of the Act or any regulation made under the said section 84C had not been complied with in relation to the Order may within 6 weeks after 29th Language 1973 make application. within 6 weeks after 29th January 1973 make application for the purpose to the High Court.

W. E. Lane, Clerk of the County Council.

County Offices, Lincoln.

9th February 1973.

(546)

LINCOLN—PARTS OF LINDSEY COUNTY COUNCIL

The County Council of Lincoln—Parts of Lindsey (Stallingborough) (Traffic Regulation) Order, 1973

Notice is hereby given that on the 29th January 1973, the County Council of Lincoln, Parts of Lindsey made an Order under section 1 of the Road Traffic Regulation Act 1967, as amended by Part IX of the Transport Act 1968, the effect of which is to prohibit waiting in the four laybys the effect of which is to prohibit waiting in the four laybys on the approaches to the half barrier level crossing on the A.1136 at Little London in the parish of Stalling-borough, except for large or slow vehicles which are required to telephone the signalman before and after crossing the railway.

A copy of the Order and the map showing the roads to which the Order relates may be inspected at County Offices, Newland, Lincoln, and the offices of the Grimsby Rural District Council, Rural Council Offices, Immingham, during normal office hours.

during normal office hours.